
MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SHILLONG 

 
No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2014-2015/29,                                           Dated Shillong, the 9

th
 December, 2014 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

          

 For the post of Assistant System Engineer in the Election Department notified vide Commission’s 

Advertisement No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2014-2015/18, dt. 25.07.2014, the Educational Qualification, as 

amended by Government vide Notification No. EL.54/2007/38, dt. 20
th

 October, 2014 stands modified as 

follows:- 

 

  The words “with Class-XII Science” shall be omitted.  
 

 The Commission, having decided to go by the amended Qualification, hereby allows another 15 

(fifteen) days time, i.e. upto 23
rd

 December, 2014 for interested eligible persons to submit their 

applications, as per term and conditions prescribed in the above referred Advertisement. 

 

  “Those who have already applied need not apply again” 

 

 Application Fee: Rs. 350/- (Half the rate for SC/ST who are permanent resident of the State of 

Meghalaya) 

                                                                                                     

 
Secretary, 

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, 

Shillong 

 

Memo. No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2014-2015/29-A,                           Dated Shillong, the 9
th

 December, 2014 

 
Copy to: - 

 

1. The Hon’ble Chairperson/ Members, MPSC, Shillong. 

2. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Elections Deptt. & Deputy Chief 

Electoral Officer, Shillong. 

3. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of immediate publication 

in the Meghalaya Gazette. 

4. The S.I.O./Sr. Technical Director, N.I.C., with a request to kindly get the above Corrigendum 

hosted in the Commission’s website. 

5. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of immediate 

publication at least in one issue each of Khasi, Garo and English dailies with an advice to the 

Managers of the papers concerned to furnish this office with certified copies of the cutting of 

published “CORRIGENDUM” immediately after publication. Six spares copies of the 

“CORRIGENDUM” are enclosed herewith for favour of your necessary action. 

6. The O.S.D. MPSC Cell Tura, Baghmara, Williamnagar, Nongstoin, Nongpoh and Jowai. 

7. Dealing Assistant. 

8. Office Notice Board. 
 

Sd/- 

Secretary, 

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, 

Shillong 


